09-19-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03309346 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Haier America Trading LL Lintao Lu Internal Address: Broadwa 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution,Date(s): 2006 Execution Date(s) Merger Assignment Change of Name Joint Research Agreement zip: 10018 Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes XNo Other This document is being flied together with a new application 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(\$) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5/2 (#/Laddo - CHENAHA1 00000832 29262475 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No<sup>64 FC</sup>ঃ৪৩:1 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date \_\_\_ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name YSN.com Email Address: **Eulinta** 200b 9. Signature: <del>3</del>ianature -INTA Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



## **Assignment**

**Application # 103272204** 

Title: Air Conditioner and Air Cleaner Combo

This is to confirm that all seven co-authors have assigned the present invention to Haier America Trading LLC having head office in Haier Building, 1356 Broadway New York, NY 10018.

In the name of all co-authors First Named Inventor:

Lintao Lu

Date: 9/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0922

# Additional names of conveying parties.

- 1. Bernie Tymkiw.
- 2. Kurtis Narus.
- 3. Dawei Ding.
- 4. Peng Zhang.
- 5. Yunpeng Dong.
- 6. Ying Yu

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0923





### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 10, 2006

LINTAO LU 601 DAVIS AVENUE HARRISON, NJ 07029 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103272204

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0924

# ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 07/05/2006**